
FOND-ZK-AFDELING, Eendagsfond Duifkampioen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: CHATEAUROUX, gelost: 18-07-2015 07:50 uur
Selectie: puntentelling voor zone/groep: B

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE
***************************************************************************************

    1    2974,2  A. HOMAN            HELMOND              3-4154183    22410355       4
    2    2887,2  COMB. KROON & ERREN VEN-ZELDERHEIDE      4-1715969    09039227       4
    3    2827,1  J. KOCH             EINDHOVEN            2-0020971    22220395       4
    4    2822,3  RON BERGMANS        ZEELAND              2-1795960    21510925       4
    5    2798,0  HERMANS-HOEKSTRA    WAALRE               3-3357213    22599417       3
    6    2745,4  COMB DE GREEF       GEMERT               2-1816423    22379241       4
    7    2683,2  COMB. KROON & ERREN VEN-ZELDERHEIDE      1-1467164    09039227       4
    8    2664,5  SCHREUDER-V.D. WIEL VELDHOVEN            3-3344676    22619172       4
    9    2655,7  COMB DE GREEF       GEMERT               1-1947609    22379241       4
   10    2640,3  DE VROOM GEBR.      VELDHOVEN            1-1959643    22619121       4
   11    2638,7  A. ENGELEN          VENHORST             2-4134578    22370588       4
   12    2637,0  A. HOEVENAARS & ZN  UDEN                 3-4166195    21519193       4
   13    2633,5  COMB DE GREEF       GEMERT               1-1947615    22379241       4
   14    2628,8  W. RAAIJMAKERS      ODILIAPEEL           2-1795756    21511599       3
   15    2628,3  COMB VAN ROOSMALEN  ODILIAPEEL           1-1947433    22379251       4
   16    2605,9  J. KOCH             EINDHOVEN            1-3044497    22220395       3
   17    2598,1  COMB FAASSEN & ZN   WAALRE               1-4109097    22599378       4
   18    2595,6  A. HOEVENAARS & ZN  UDEN                 3-4166196    21519193       3
   19    2590,6  COMB DE GREEF       GEMERT               2-1816435    22379241       3
   20    2549,9  NICO PRONK          MILL                 2-4125632    09141047       3
   21    2538,5  G. LINDERS          YSSELSTEYN           0-1959262    23610111       4
   22    2535,4  KIMMENADE-VERBAKEL  HELMOND              4-3452708    22419177       3
   23    2520,6  RON BERGMANS        ZEELAND              2-1795801    21510925       3
   24    2519,9  M. VERBERNE         VELDHOVEN            1-4109171    22610921       3
   25    2516,2  H. BARTEN           BEEK EN DONK         1-4100781    22040035       4
   26    2514,6  RON BERGMANS        ZEELAND              2-1795792    21510925       4
   27    2514,3  COMB VAN ROOSMALEN  ODILIAPEEL           1-1947432    22379251       4
   28    2495,4  A. HOEVENAARS & ZN  UDEN                 1-4121668    21519193       3
   29    2495,4  A. VAN ZOGGEL       BOEKEL               3-4160469    22370537       3
   30    2475,5  A. VAN ZOGGEL       BOEKEL               2-1775199    22370537       4
   31    2453,9  J. KOCH             EINDHOVEN            1-3044449    22220395       4
   32    2438,7  H. BARTEN           BEEK EN DONK         3-1416136    22040035       4
   33    2429,4  COMB HOEIJMANS & DEREINDHOVEN            2-4140182    22249308       3
   34    2427,3  G. FRANCKEN         WANSSUM              3-4157677    23320099       3
   35    2421,5  W. RAAIJMAKERS      ODILIAPEEL           3-1407137    21511599       3
   36    2414,7  G. VAN DE LINDEN    MILL                 4-4190392    09120281       3
   37    2403,2  ROOIJMANS-DE BOUT   BUDEL                3-1418104    22129124       3
   38    2397,1  A. HOEVENAARS & ZN  UDEN                 0-4181824    21519193       3
   39    2378,7  RON BERGMANS        ZEELAND              4-4182045    21510925       3
   40    2370,6  HAY FRANCKEN        WANSSUM              3-1460254    23320102       3
   41    2364,8  A. HOMAN            HELMOND              3-4154197    22410355       3
   42    2361,2  M. DE GROOT         BEEK EN DONK         2-4137081    22040949       3
   43    2352,0  COMB DE JONG-SANTBERVALKENSWAARD         3-1437906    22599505       3
   44    2333,3  A. HOEVENAARS & ZN  UDEN                 2-4134748    21519193       3
   45    2327,4  W. DEKKERS          VELDHOVEN            0-4192918    22610955       3
   46    2289,2  G. V.D. OEVER & ZN  UDEN                 0-1868127    21519045       4
   47    2273,5  KLESSENS-DE LEPPER  VALKENSWAARD         2-3249111    22599427       3
   48    2270,4  H. ROOYAKKERS       HELMOND              3-1429884    22400645       3
   49    2269,1  W. RAAIJMAKERS      ODILIAPEEL           2-1795641    21511599       3
   50    2259,1  R. VAN DALEN        HELMOND              2-4136792    22010085       4



FOND-ZK-AFDELING, Eendagsfond aangewezen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: CHATEAUROUX, gelost: 18-07-2015 07:50 uur
Selectie: puntentelling voor zone/groep: B

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE
***************************************************************************************

    1    5538,7  A. HOMAN            HELMOND                           22410355       7
    2    5491,7  COMB DE GREEF       GEMERT                            22379241       8
    3    5177,2  COMB. KROON & ERREN VEN-ZELDERHEIDE                   09039227       8
    4    5160,2  RON BERGMANS        ZEELAND                           21510925       8
    5    5091,4  J. KOCH             EINDHOVEN                         22220395       8
    6    4954,9  H. BARTEN           BEEK EN DONK                      22040035       8
    7    4924,7  A. HOEVENAARS & ZN  UDEN                              21519193       7
    8    4679,2  COMB VAN ROOSMALEN  ODILIAPEEL                        22379251       8
    9    4658,7  A. VAN ZOGGEL       BOEKEL                            22370537       8
   10    4624,1  ROOIJMANS-DE BOUT   BUDEL                             22129124       6
   11    4456,9  G. V.D. OEVER & ZN  UDEN                              21519045       7
   12    4420,8  HERMANS-HOEKSTRA    WAALRE                            22599417       6
   13    4409,6  SCHREUDER-V.D. WIEL VELDHOVEN                         22619172       8
   14    4355,4  W. DEKKERS          VELDHOVEN                         22610955       6
   15    4126,9  J.A.O. VAN DIJCK    ODILIAPEEL                        21520678       7
   16    4056,7  J.H.C. VAN ZANTVOORTEINDHOVEN                         22241142       5
   17    3969,5  G. FRANCKEN         WANSSUM                           23320099       7
   18    3862,8  W. V.D. ACKER & ZN  UDEN                              21519169       6
   19    3712,3  J. HULSEN           SON                               22341671       7
   20    3669,2  NICO PRONK          MILL                              09141047       5
   21    3585,5  COMB HOEIJMANS & DEREINDHOVEN                         22249308       6
   22    3489,3  A. VOORJANS         EINDHOVEN                         22240911       7
   23    3488,5  A. BARTEN           BEEK EN DONK                      22040027       6
   24    3405,1  A & A  DIRKS        HELMOND                           22419036       5
   25    3365,4  M. BIEMANS          VOLKEL                            21511238       7
   26    3287,7  DE VROOM GEBR.      VELDHOVEN                         22619121       6
   27    3241,4  M. VERBERNE         VELDHOVEN                         22610921       4
   28    3221,5  KLESSENS-DE LEPPER  VALKENSWAARD                      22599427       6
   29    3190,3  W. RAAIJMAKERS      ODILIAPEEL                        21511599       4
   30    3078,8  M. DE GROOT         BEEK EN DONK                      22040949       5
   31    3066,0  COMB VAN EIJNDHOVEN VELDHOVEN                         22619130       4
   32    3048,5  KIMMENADE-VERBAKEL  HELMOND                           22419177       4
   33    3028,0  G. VAN DE LINDEN    MILL                              09120281       6
   34    3013,8  H .V. VENROOIJ JR.  DEURNE                            22161061       4
   35    2995,5  E. VAN LAARHOVEN    SON                               22341680       4
   36    2963,6  COMB DE JONG-SANTBERVALKENSWAARD                      22599505       5
   37    2864,7  STOKMANS EN ZN. P.  EINDHOVEN                         22349101       4
   38    2762,6  SJEF SCHELLEKENS    GEMERT                            22040345       5
   39    2744,8  R. VAN DE WESTERLO  HELMOND                           22400921       4
   40    2737,0  G. VAN HOUT         HELMOND                           22410975       4
   41    2728,5  COMB FAASSEN & ZN   WAALRE                            22599378       5
   42    2715,7  P. EN R. VAN BREUGELBUDEL DORPLEIN                    22129116       5
   43    2707,6  RAAIJMAKERS EN ZN   STEVENSBEEK                       09299039       6
   44    2699,0  H. SCHEPERS         AARLE-RIXTEL                      22411067       4
   45    2656,1  G. COX              YSSELSTEYN                        23610499       4
   46    2647,3  J.H. VAN RIJT       HELMOND                           22410193       4
   47    2637,8  J.M.M. STEIJVERS    SOMEREN                           22020257       5
   48    2476,0  G. LINDERS          YSSELSTEYN                        23610111       5
   49    2464,7  W. VISSERS          MIERLO                            22490354       4
   50    2464,0  HAY FRANCKEN        WANSSUM                           23320102       6



FOND-ZK-AFDELING, Eendagsfond onaangewezen
Stand t/m wedvlucht: CHATEAUROUX, gelost: 18-07-2015 07:50 uur
Selectie: puntentelling voor zone/groep: B

   NO    PUNTEN  NAAM                WOONPLAATS       JAAR- RINGNR.    BONDSNR.  #SCORE
***************************************************************************************

    1    1683,4  COMB DE GREEF       GEMERT                            22379241      23
    2    1405,8  A. HOMAN            HELMOND                           22410355      14
    3    1235,2  A. HOEVENAARS & ZN  UDEN                              21519193      38
    4    1216,2  J.A.O. VAN DIJCK    ODILIAPEEL                        21520678      16
    5    1187,0  A. VAN ZOGGEL       BOEKEL                            22370537      11
    6    1156,4  DE VROOM GEBR.      VELDHOVEN                         22619121      22
    7    1112,2  J. KOCH             EINDHOVEN                         22220395      35
    8    1105,4  W. RAAIJMAKERS      ODILIAPEEL                        21511599      63
    9    1056,4  KIMMENADE-VERBAKEL  HELMOND                           22419177      27
   10    1033,4  G. V.D. OEVER & ZN  UDEN                              21519045      19
   11    1013,2  H. BARTEN           BEEK EN DONK                      22040035       9
   12     986,0  W. V.D. ACKER & ZN  UDEN                              21519169      10
   13     975,9  NICO PRONK          MILL                              09141047      25
   14     972,4  J. HULSEN           SON                               22341671      23
   15     954,1  HERMANS-HOEKSTRA    WAALRE                            22599417      18
   16     952,7  M. DE GROOT         BEEK EN DONK                      22040949       9
   17     906,7  ROOIJMANS-DE BOUT   BUDEL                             22129124      10
   18     905,6  M. VERBERNE         VELDHOVEN                         22610921      15
   19     892,3  RUIJTER-MEULENDIJKS HELMOND                           22019190      17
   20     890,0  COMB VAN ROOSMALEN  ODILIAPEEL                        22379251      27
   21     861,3  ROWDY HOEVENAARS    UDEN                              21510852      12
   22     859,4  RON BERGMANS        ZEELAND                           21510925      75
   23     848,7  J.H. VAN RIJT       HELMOND                           22410193       8
   24     837,4  HAY FRANCKEN        WANSSUM                           23320102      16
   25     817,4  W. DEKKERS          VELDHOVEN                         22610955      12
   26     811,3  J.H.C. VAN ZANTVOORTEINDHOVEN                         22241142       5
   27     780,2  COMB V.OOSTEN-WEERTSSTEVENSBEEK                       09299047      21
   28     777,6  COMB HOEIJMANS & DEREINDHOVEN                         22249308       7
   29     737,5  G. FRANCKEN         WANSSUM                           23320099      10
   30     733,6  KLESSENS-DE LEPPER  VALKENSWAARD                      22599427      22
   31     729,4  J. VERBRUGGEN       GEMERT                            22371150      13
   32     726,6  VERBAKEL KIMMENADE  HELMOND                           22419184      15
   33     721,3  G. VAN HOUT         HELMOND                           22410975       7
   34     697,7  A. BARTEN           BEEK EN DONK                      22040027       6
   35     694,2  RAAIJMAKERS EN ZN   STEVENSBEEK                       09299039      24
   36     688,9  H .V. VENROOIJ JR.  DEURNE                            22161061      17
   37     669,3  COMB DE JONG-SANTBERVALKENSWAARD                      22599505      30
   38     663,0  A & A  DIRKS        HELMOND                           22419036      11
   39     640,5  J. KUIJPERS & ZNN   UDEN                              21519126       6
   40     622,0  A. VOORJANS         EINDHOVEN                         22240911       9
   41     615,8  COMB. KROON & ERREN VEN-ZELDERHEIDE                   09039227      58
   42     615,7  H. SCHEPERS         AARLE-RIXTEL                      22411067       6
   43     608,1  E. DIEPEVEEN        KELDONK                           21050732      18
   44     585,8  R. VAN DE WESTERLO  HELMOND                           22400921       5
   45     584,4  G. LINDERS          YSSELSTEYN                        23610111      16
   46     552,5  SJEF SCHELLEKENS    GEMERT                            22040345       5
   47     545,7  COMB FAASSEN & ZN   WAALRE                            22599378       5
   48     542,4  A. ENGELEN          VENHORST                          22370588      10
   49     536,9  J.M.G. ADRIAANS     HELMOND                           22490524      11
   50     527,1  G. VAN DE LINDEN    MILL                              09120281      22


